506398540 12/11/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6445296

UBMISSION TYPE:								
IATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		Nar	ne			E	ecution	Date
DATOS IO INC.						04/	19/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA							
Name:	RUBRI	K, INC.						
Street Address:	1001 P/	AGE MIL	L RD					
Internal Address:	BUILDI	NG 2						
City:	PALO A	ALTO						
State/Country:	CALIFC	ORNIA						
Postal Code:	94304							
Property Type			Number					
Property Type Application Number:		1689250						
Application Number:		1689250						
Application Number:		1689250						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA e sent to	o the e-m	8 ail address first; if tha				vill be sei	nt
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:)ATA e sent to provided) the e-m l; if that i	8 ail address first; if tha				vill be sei	nt
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to provided	o <i>the e-m</i> <i>I; if that i</i> request@ SCHWE0	8 ail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will @slwip.com GMAN LUNDBERG & W	be sen	t via U	S Mail.	vill be sei	nt.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to provided	o the e-m l; if that i request@ SCHWE0 P.O. BO)	8 ail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will Øslwip.com GMAN LUNDBERG & W X 2938	<i>be sen</i> VOESSN	t via U	S Mail.	vill be sei	nt
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provided	o the e-m l; if that if request@ SCHWE0 P.O. BO) MINNEA	8 ail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will Slwip.com GMAN LUNDBERG & W X 2938 POLIS, MINNESOTA 55	<i>be sen</i> VOESSN	t via U	S Mail.	vill be sei	nt
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to provided	o the e-m l; if that if request@ SCHWE0 P.O. BO) MINNEA	8 ail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will Øslwip.com GMAN LUNDBERG & W X 2938	<i>be sen</i> VOESSN	t via U	S Mail.	vill be sei	nt
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA e sent to provided	o the e-m l; if that if request@ SCHWE0 P.O. BO MINNEA 51	8 ail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will Slwip.com GMAN LUNDBERG & W X 2938 POLIS, MINNESOTA 55	<i>be sen</i> VOESSN	t via U	S Mail.	vill be sei	nt
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provided	o the e-m l; if that i SCHWE P.O. BO MINNEA 51 CA	8 ail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will Slwip.com GMAN LUNDBERG & W X 2938 POLIS, MINNESOTA 55 78.019US5	<i>be sen</i> VOESSN	t via U	S Mail.	vill be sei	nt
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA e sent to provided	o the e-m l; if that i schwei P.O. BO) MINNEA 51 CA	8 ail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will Slwip.com GMAN LUNDBERG & W X 2938 POLIS, MINNESOTA 55 78.019US5	<i>be sen</i> VOESSN	t via U	S Mail.	vill be sei	nt
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA e sent to provided	o the e-m l; if that i schwei P.O. BO MINNEA 51 CA /Ca 12	8 ail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will Pslwip.com GMAN LUNDBERG & W X 2938 POLIS, MINNESOTA 58 78.019US5 ATINA JENSEN aTina Jensen/ /11/2020	<i>be sen</i> VOESSN	t via U	S Mail.	vill be sei	nt
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME ADDRESS DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=5178019US5_CO	DATA e sent to provided JMBER:	o the e-m request@ SCHWE0 P.O. BO MINNEA 51 CA /Ca 12,	8 <i>ail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> Pslwip.com GMAN LUNDBERG & W X 2938 POLIS, MINNESOTA 55 78.019US5 XTINA JENSEN aTina Jensen/ /11/2020 tif	<i>be sen</i> VOESSN	t via U	S Mail.	vill be sei	nt
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA e sent to provided JMBER: DRPASSN DRPASSN	o the e-m l; if that i request@ SCHWEG P.O. BO MINNEA 51 CA (Ca 12, V#page1. V#page2.	8 <i>ail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> Pslwip.com GMAN LUNDBERG & W X 2938 POLIS, MINNESOTA 55 78.019US5 XTINA JENSEN aTina Jensen/ /11/2020 tif tif	<i>be sen</i> VOESSN	t via U	S Mail.	vill be sei	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 5178.019US5

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or conv thereof
 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Datos IO Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Rubrik, Inc. Street Address: 1001 Page Mill Rd Building 2
 []Yes [X]No Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement[] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: <u>April 19, 2018</u> 	City: <u>Palo Alto</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94304</u> Country: <u>United States of America</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Serial No. 16/892,508

Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Piers A. Blewett

Address:

Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00

[]Enclosed

[]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743

8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Piers A. Blewett/Reg. No. 68,464	1	Peri A.	Blewett 1	December 11, 2020
Name of Person Signing	3	Sig	nature	Date
		Total numb	per of pages including	g cover sheet: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Patent and Trademark Office

B. Patent No.(s)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Datos IO Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1001 Page Mill Rd, Palo Alto, CA 94304 ("ASSIGNOR"), has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Rubrik, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1001 Page Mill Rd, Palo Alto, CA 94304 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following provisional or non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111, design application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 171, Registered Community Designs, international application filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), U.S. national phase application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 371, and any patents issuing thereon ("PATENT RIGHTS"):

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	TITLE
US	62/081,932	November 19, 2014	Method and Apparatus for the Storage and Retrieval of Tune Stamped Blocks of Data
US	14/946,476	November 19, 2015	Method and Apparatus for the Storage and Retrieval of Time Stamped Blocks of Data
US	62/081,934	November 19, 2014	Method and Apparatus for the Generation, Organization, Storage and Retrieval of Time Stamped Blocks of Data
US	14/946,491	November 19, 2015	Method and Apparatus for the Generation, Organization, Storage and Retrieval of Time Stamped Blocks of Data
US	62/093,788	December 18, 2014	Container Based Application Reification
US	14/975,084	December 18, 2015	Container Based Application Reification
US.	62/099,747	January 5, 2015	Data Lineage Based Multi-Data Store Recovery
US	14/988,307	January 5, 2016	Data Lincage Based Multi-Data Store Recovery
US	62/093,816	December 18, 2014	Converged Mechanism for Protecting Data
US	14/975,132	December 18, 2015	Converged Mechanism for Protecting Data
US	62/107,609	January 26, 2015	Infinite Versioning by Automatic Coalescing
US	15/006,256	January 26, 2016	Infinite Versioning by Automatic Coalescing
UŚ	62/137,294	March 24, 2015	On-The-Fly Deduplication During Data Movement for NoSQL Data Stores
US	15/057,597	March 1, 2016	On-The-Fly Deduplication During Data Movement for NoSQL Data Stores
US	62/216,096	September 9, 2015	Consistent Deduplicated Snapshot Generation for a Distributed Database Using Optimistic Deduplication
US	15/260,491	September 9, 2016	Consistent Deduplicated Snapshot Generation for a Distributed Database Using Optimistic Deduplication
US	15/409,777	January 19, 2017	Content Search for Versioned NoSQL Data
US	62/299,884	February 25, 2016	Sub-Cluster Recovery Using a Partition Group Index
US	15/443,721	February 27, 2017	Sub-Cluster Recovery Using a Partition Group Index
US	62/368,592	July 29, 2016	Data Protection and Recovery Across Relational and

			Nonrelational Databases
US	15/663,971	July 31, 2017	Data Protection and Recovery Across Relational and Nonrelational Databases
US	62/567,499	October 3, 2017	Efficient Database Restoration to a Previous State Using Change Information
US	15/637,374	June 29, 2017	Efficient Backup of Compaction Based Databases
US	62/280,470	January 19, 2016	Content Search for Versioned NoSQL Data

and;

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the PATENT RIGHTS, including any right of priority; (b) any provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

ASSIGNOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titled and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, transferee, assignee, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

ASSIGNOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other authority for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 054606 FRAME: 0880 Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNOR

Bipul Sinha

President Datos IO Inc.

Date of Signature

4

Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNEE

Bipul¹Sinha^{*} CEO Rubrik, Inc.

Date of Signature

Ú, 1.0